
2015 MSHSL Section 8A Championships Girls 
Twin Pines Golf Course, Bagley      Oct. 30, 2015 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   49    2    8   10   13   16   20   23  20:10.4  1:00.0 
  2 U N C                   119    7   18   24   33   37   51   59  20:51.8  1:24.0 
  3 Park Rapids Area        120    6    9   22   35   48   50   63  20:51.4  2:09.0 
  4 East Grand Forks        134    5   14   32   36   47   54   79  21:01.0  2:08.0 
  5 Pelican Rapids          148   19   21   31   34   43   93       21:10.2  1:17.0 
  6 D-G-F                   192    1   12   39   62   78   86   95  21:36.8  4:44.0 
  7 Pequot Lakes            205   15   38   40   44   68   80  100  21:49.0  2:45.0 
  8 Warroad                 206   17   27   46   52   64   65   71  21:50.8  2:32.0 
  9 Crosby-Ironton          223   26   41   45   53   58   75  105  22:04.4  1:48.0 
 10 Bagley/Fosston          254   25   28   42   70   89  102  103  22:31.8  4:14.0 
11* Wadena-Deer Creek       259   29   30   61   67   72   82   84  22:25.2  2:21.0 
12* Frazee                  259    4   11   73   83   88  101  109  22:35.4  5:33.0 
 13 Roseau                  273    3   55   60   74   81   90   94  22:35.4  4:33.0 
 14 West Marshall           391   49   57   92   96   97   98  107  24:39.8  4:23.0 
 15 Hawley/U-H              405   66   76   85   87   91   99  104  24:20.8  2:03.0 
 16 Pine River-Backus       416   56   69   77  106  108            25:36.8  6:21.0 
Incomplete Teams: Crookston, Lake Park-Audubon, New York Mills, Laporte, Lw/Rr/Indus 
 
1. Perham 
    2  Brynnan Covington, 11        19:34.0   
    8  Jenna Wegscheid, 12          20:05.0   
   10  Caitlin Covington, 9         20:10.0   
   13  Hailey Wegscheid, 9          20:29.0   
   16  Ashley Hokanson, 9           20:34.0   
   20  Abby Tweeton, 8              20:40.0   
   23  Sydney Karels, 12            20:47.0   
Total Time = 1:40:52.0     Total Places = 49 
 
2. U N C 
    7  Annika Aho, 89               20:03.0   
   18  Cierra Ahlf, 9               20:38.0   
   24  Alyssa Peterson, 9           20:53.0   
   33  Anna Olson, 11               21:18.0   
   37  Megan Hendrickson, 9         21:27.0   
   51  Maria Isaacson, 10           22:21.0   
   59  Erin Olson, 10               22:54.0   
Total Time = 1:44:19.0     Total Places = 119 
 
3. Park Rapids Area 
    6  Lydia Kantonen, 11           19:58.0   
    9  Megan Olson, 12              20:07.0   
   22  Kendra Coborn, 9             20:44.0   
   35  Whitney Steffel, 9           21:21.0   
   48  Macky Warne, 11              22:07.0   
   50  Madison Steffel, 11          22:17.0   
   63  Abby Eystad, 9               23:00.0   
Total Time = 1:44:17.0     Total Places = 120 
 
4. East Grand Forks 
    5  Erica Eades, 12              19:54.0   
   14  Marin Garrett, 7             20:29.0   
   32  Tessa Hanson, 12             21:16.0   
   36  McKenna Garrett, 9           21:24.0   
   47  Kassidy Allard, 7            22:02.0   
   54  McKenna Langerud, 9          22:35.0   
   79  Allison Taylor, 11           23:59.0   
Total Time = 1:45:05.0     Total Places = 134 
 
5. Pelican Rapids 
   19  Mandi Sjolie, 8              20:38.0   
   21  Chloe Paulson, 7             20:43.0   
   31  Maddie Guler, 8              21:14.0   
   34  Abby Syverson, 8             21:21.0   
   43  Autumn Gummeringer, 8        21:55.0   
   93  Emma Hoover, 11              25:31.0   
Total Time = 1:45:51.0     Total Places = 148 
 
6. D-G-F 
    1  Maria Pake, 10               19:13.0   
   12  Arianna Gerdon, 9            20:25.0   
   39  Baylie Narum, 10             21:32.0   
   62  Shayley Gifford, 11          22:57.0   
   78  Grace Rames, 8               23:57.0   
   86  Maddi Haugen, 8              24:49.0   
   95  Amber Wang, 11               25:52.0   
Total Time = 1:48:04.0     Total Places = 192 

7. Pequot Lakes 
   15  Grace McGuire, 10            20:34.0   
   38  Cassidy Chaney, 8            21:30.0   
   40  Kristin Skog, 10             21:46.0   
   44  Jannah Hall, 10              21:56.0   
   68  Kenzie Nelson, 9             23:19.0   
   80  Rachel Friberg, 10           23:59.0   
  100  Eloise Gitchell, 9           27:31.0   
Total Time = 1:49:05.0     Total Places = 205 
 
8. Warroad 
   17  Emma Brunelle, 11            20:37.0   
   27  Kelby Goulet, 10             21:06.0   
   46  Becca Heppner, 9             22:01.0   
   52  Rachael Heppner, 7           22:21.0   
   64  Savanna Graser, 9            23:09.0   
   65  Olivia Goulet, 7             23:11.0   
   71  Brooke Hellquist, 12         23:32.0   
Total Time = 1:49:14.0     Total Places = 206 
 
9. Crosby-Ironton 
   26  Ari Lemieur, 8               21:05.0   
   41  Karli Nixon, 7               21:49.0   
   45  Lily Peterson, 7             22:00.0   
   53  Annie Goodwin, 10            22:35.0   
   58  Miranda Berg, 11             22:53.0   
   75  Ella Dwyer, 9                23:40.0   
  105  Maddi Nierenhausen, 10       28:40.0   
Total Time = 1:50:22.0     Total Places = 223 
 
10. Bagley/Fosston 
   25  Amelia Landsverk, 9          20:59.0   
   28  Jenna Manecke, 7             21:08.0   
   42  Lisa Johnson, 12             21:54.0   
   70  Rachael Okeson, 10           23:25.0   
   89  Kayton Lane, 12              25:13.0   
  102  Rebecca Swanson, 10          27:53.0   
  103  Annie Smith, 9               28:04.0   
Total Time = 1:52:39.0     Total Places = 254 
 

11*. Wadena-Deer Creek 
   29  Hann Vorderbruggen, 12       21:12.0   
   30  Abb Motschenbacher, 9        21:13.0   
   61  Briana Malone, 12            22:56.0   
   67  Elissa Ikola, 9              23:12.0   
   72  Samantha Malone, 9           23:33.0   
   82  McKenna Wangsness, 9         24:10.0   
   84  Tiffany Meeks, 10            24:27.0   
Total Time = 1:52:06.0     Total Places = 259 
 
12*. Frazee 
    4  Ellie Morgan, 10             19:38.0   
   11  Megan Danielson, 9           20:17.0   
   73  Holly McCamant, 12           23:36.0   
   83  Shania Lehman, 11            24:15.0   
   88  Kaitlin Wake, 8              25:11.0   
  101  Kaylynn Vennes, 8            27:52.0   
  109  Harley Stroberg, 10          29:47.0   
Total Time = 1:52:57.0     Total Places = 259 



13. Roseau 
    3  Ellie Nelson, 10             19:36.0   
   55  Reese Strand, 9              22:39.0   
   60  Maddie Jeerome, 11           22:55.0   
   74  Ivy Braaten, 11              23:38.0   
   81  Kirsten Grafstrom, 12        24:09.0   
   90  Tina Tuttle, 12              25:14.0   
   94  Lindsey Santl, 11            25:31.0   
Total Time = 1:52:57.0     Total Places = 273 
 
14. West Marshall 
   49  Crysta Krantz, 12            22:16.0   
   57  Kailyn Hrynyshyn, 11         22:51.0   
   92  Lydia Beauclair, 10          25:28.0   
   96  Erin Steinke, 12             26:05.0   
   97  Allison Wavra, 12            26:39.0   
   98  Kandis Krantz, 11            26:49.0   
  107  Sam Ortiz, 12                29:03.0   
Total Time = 2:03:19.0     Total Places = 391 

15. Hawley/U-H 
   66  Mia Tickel, 7                23:11.0   
   76  Lilly Anderson, 11           23:47.0   
   85  Halle Berg, 8                24:29.0   
   87  Lauren Wander, 12            25:03.0   
   91  Sophie Helgeson, 9           25:14.0   
   99  Alisha Robertson, 8          27:15.0   
  104  Amelie Brueger, 11           28:21.0   
Total Time = 2:01:44.0     Total Places = 405 
 
16. Pine River-Backus 
   56  Sidney Lodge, 8              22:43.0   
   69  Shayna Moore, 9              23:22.0   
   77  Cheyenne Swenson, 12         23:56.0   
  106  Brianna Adkins, 10           28:59.0   
  108  Laura Oates, 10              29:04.0   
Total Time = 2:08:04.0     Total Places = 416

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE           FINISHER            TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Maria Pake, 10               19:13.0    D-G-F                 
    2     2  Brynnan Covington, 11        19:34.0    Perham                
    3     3  Ellie Nelson, 10             19:36.0    Roseau                
    4        Katherine Geist, 8           19:36.0    Crookston             
    5     4  Ellie Morgan, 10             19:38.0    Frazee                
    6     5  Erica Eades, 12              19:54.0    East Grand Forks      
    7     6  Lydia Kantonen, 11           19:58.0    Park Rapids Area      
    8     7  Annika Aho, 89               20:03.0    U N C                 
    9     8  Jenna Wegscheid, 12          20:05.0    Perham                
   10     9  Megan Olson, 12              20:07.0    Park Rapids Area      
   11    10  Caitlin Covington, 9         20:10.0    Perham                
   12    11  Megan Danielson, 9           20:17.0    Frazee                
   13    12  Arianna Gerdon, 9            20:25.0    D-G-F                 
   14    13  Hailey Wegscheid, 9          20:29.0    Perham                
   15    14  Marin Garrett, 7             20:29.0    East Grand Forks      
   16    15  Grace McGuire, 10            20:34.0    Pequot Lakes          
   17    16  Ashley Hokanson, 9           20:34.0    Perham                
   18    17  Emma Brunelle, 11            20:37.0    Warroad               
   19    18  Cierra Ahlf, 9               20:38.0    U N C                 
   20    19  Mandi Sjolie, 8              20:38.0    Pelican Rapids        
   21    20  Abby Tweeton, 8              20:40.0    Perham                
   22    21  Chloe Paulson, 7             20:43.0    Pelican Rapids        
   23    22  Kendra Coborn, 9             20:44.0    Park Rapids Area      
   24    23  Sydney Karels, 12            20:47.0    Perham                
   25    24  Alyssa Peterson, 9           20:53.0    U N C                 
   26    25  Amelia Landsverk, 9          20:59.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   27        Grace Manning, 12            21:04.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
   28    26  Ari Lemieur, 8               21:05.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   29    27  Kelby Goulet, 10             21:06.0    Warroad               
   30    28  Jenna Manecke, 7             21:08.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   31    29  Hann Vorderbruggen, 12       21:12.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   32    30  Abb Motschenbacher, 9        21:13.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   33    31  Maddie Guler, 8              21:14.0    Pelican Rapids        
   34    32  Tessa Hanson, 12             21:16.0    East Grand Forks      
   35    33  Anna Olson, 11               21:18.0    U N C                 
   36    34  Abby Syverson, 8             21:21.0    Pelican Rapids        
   37    35  Whitney Steffel, 9           21:21.0    Park Rapids Area      
   38    36  McKenna Garrett, 9           21:24.0    East Grand Forks      
   39    37  Megan Hendrickson, 9         21:27.0    U N C                 
   40    38  Cassidy Chaney, 8            21:30.0    Pequot Lakes          
   41    39  Baylie Narum, 10             21:32.0    D-G-F                 
   42    40  Kristin Skog, 10             21:46.0    Pequot Lakes          
   43    41  Karli Nixon, 7               21:49.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   44    42  Lisa Johnson, 12             21:54.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   45    43  Autumn Gummeringer, 8        21:55.0    Pelican Rapids        
   46    44  Jannah Hall, 10              21:56.0    Pequot Lakes          
   47    45  Lily Peterson, 7             22:00.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   48    46  Becca Heppner, 9             22:01.0    Warroad               
   49    47  Kassidy Allard, 7            22:02.0    East Grand Forks      
   50    48  Macky Warne, 11              22:07.0    Park Rapids Area      
   51        Sharnea Witt, 12             22:14.0    New York Mills        
   52    49  Crysta Krantz, 12            22:16.0    West Marshall         
   53    50  Madison Steffel, 11          22:17.0    Park Rapids Area      
   54        Keairah Urrutia, 9           22:18.0    Laporte               
   55    51  Maria Isaacson, 10           22:21.0    U N C                 
   56    52  Rachael Heppner, 7           22:21.0    Warroad               
   57        Rebekah Fraser, 9            22:23.0    Lw/Rr/Indus           
   58    53  Annie Goodwin, 10            22:35.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   59    54  McKenna Langerud, 9          22:35.0    East Grand Forks      



   60    55  Reese Strand, 9              22:39.0    Roseau                
   61    56  Sidney Lodge, 8              22:43.0    Pine River-Backus     
   62    57  Kailyn Hrynyshyn, 11         22:51.0    West Marshall         
   63    58  Miranda Berg, 11             22:53.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   64    59  Erin Olson, 10               22:54.0    U N C                 
   65    60  Maddie Jeerome, 11           22:55.0    Roseau                
   66    61  Briana Malone, 12            22:56.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   67    62  Shayley Gifford, 11          22:57.0    D-G-F                 
   68    63  Abby Eystad, 9               23:00.0    Park Rapids Area      
   69    64  Savanna Graser, 9            23:09.0    Warroad               
   70    65  Olivia Goulet, 7             23:11.0    Warroad               
   71    66  Mia Tickel, 7                23:11.0    Hawley/U-H            
   72    67  Elissa Ikola, 9              23:12.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   73    68  Kenzie Nelson, 9             23:19.0    Pequot Lakes          
   74    69  Shayna Moore, 9              23:22.0    Pine River-Backus     
   75    70  Rachael Okeson, 10           23:25.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   76    71  Brooke Hellquist, 12         23:32.0    Warroad               
   77    72  Samantha Malone, 9           23:33.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   78    73  Holly McCamant, 12           23:36.0    Frazee                
   79    74  Ivy Braaten, 11              23:38.0    Roseau                
   80    75  Ella Dwyer, 9                23:40.0    Crosby-Ironton        
   81    76  Lilly Anderson, 11           23:47.0    Hawley/U-H            
   82    77  Cheyenne Swenson, 12         23:56.0    Pine River-Backus     
   83    78  Grace Rames, 8               23:57.0    D-G-F                 
   84    79  Allison Taylor, 11           23:59.0    East Grand Forks      
   85    80  Rachel Friberg, 10           23:59.0    Pequot Lakes          
   86    81  Kirsten Grafstrom, 12        24:09.0    Roseau                
   87    82  McKenna Wangsness, 9         24:10.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   88    83  Shania Lehman, 11            24:15.0    Frazee                
   89    84  Tiffany Meeks, 10            24:27.0    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   90        Lilly Ness, 12               24:28.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
   91    85  Halle Berg, 8                24:29.0    Hawley/U-H            
   92        Emily Gillette, 8            24:41.0    Crookston             
   93    86  Maddi Haugen, 8              24:49.0    D-G-F                 
   94    87  Lauren Wander, 12            25:03.0    Hawley/U-H            
   95    88  Kaitlin Wake, 8              25:11.0    Frazee                
   96    89  Kayton Lane, 12              25:13.0    Bagley/Fosston        
   97    90  Tina Tuttle, 12              25:14.0    Roseau                
   98    91  Sophie Helgeson, 9           25:14.0    Hawley/U-H            
   99    92  Lydia Beauclair, 10          25:28.0    West Marshall         
  100    93  Emma Hoover, 11              25:31.0    Pelican Rapids        
  101    94  Lindsey Santl, 11            25:31.0    Roseau                
  102    95  Amber Wang, 11               25:52.0    D-G-F                 
  103    96  Erin Steinke, 12             26:05.0    West Marshall         
  104    97  Allison Wavra, 12            26:39.0    West Marshall         
  105    98  Kandis Krantz, 11            26:49.0    West Marshall         
  106        Hannah Strom, 12             26:54.0    Lake Park-Audubon     
  107    99  Alisha Robertson, 8          27:15.0    Hawley/U-H            
  108   100  Eloise Gitchell, 9           27:31.0    Pequot Lakes          
  109   101  Kaylynn Vennes, 8            27:52.0    Frazee                
  110   102  Rebecca Swanson, 10          27:53.0    Bagley/Fosston        
  111   103  Annie Smith, 9               28:04.0    Bagley/Fosston        
  112   104  Amelie Brueger, 11           28:21.0    Hawley/U-H            
  113   105  Maddi Nierenhausen, 10       28:40.0    Crosby-Ironton        
  114   106  Brianna Adkins, 10           28:59.0    Pine River-Backus     
  115   107  Sam Ortiz, 12                29:03.0    West Marshall         
  116   108  Laura Oates, 10              29:04.0    Pine River-Backus     
  117   109  Harley Stroberg, 10          29:47.0    Frazee  
 


